Special Council Meeting July 27, 2020

Meeting held virtually via zoom.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Harley at 9:00am.

Present were Mayor John R. Harley, Councilman Justin Wright, Councilman J. Micheal Evans, Councilman Edward Armijo, City Attorney Rebecca Tydings, City Accountant Carol Harrison, City Clerk Krista Bedingfield, Director of Operations Mike Brumfield, and Director of Marketing Kate Hogan. Absent Councilman Cameron Andrews.

<u>Proclamation-Declaring D. Ronnie Brand Day in Centerville</u>: Mayor Harley entertained motion to adopt Proclamation "Declaring July 27, 2020 as D. Ronnie Brand Day" in Centerville. Motion made by Councilman Evans; seconded by Councilman Wright. Motion carried. Mayor Harley asked City Clerk Bedingfield to read proclamation. A copy is attached and made part of official minutes.

Mayor Harley stated former Mayor Brand will be greatly missed he served the city well.

Post 3 Councilman Evans stated former Mayor Brand served the citizens of Centerville well.

Mayor Harley adjourned meeting at 9:04am.

Mayor John R. Ha	rlev	
niay of o office it.	ncy	
Attest by City Cler	k Krista Bedingfiel	d
 Date	_	